
ORDINANCE NO. 96-74 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING 
CHANGE ORDERS TO CONTRACTS 
APPROVED BY THE CHICAGO 
TRANSIT BOARD 

WHEREAS, Contracts originally approved by the Transit 
Board now require approval of contract change orders in excess 
of $5,000.00; now, therefore: 

BE IT ORDAINED BY CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD 
OF CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY: 

SECTION l. The Chairman of said, or her designee, is 
hereby authorized to approve the following contract change 
orders: 

l.l Contract C96FR 6688 - Perini Corp./II in One, JV 
Original Ordinance No. 94-40 
Change Order No. 2 provides for changes to contract 

for construction of new platforms, structure, 
canopy stairs, crossover bridge, and station 
house for Laramie/Lake station facility on the 
Lake Street segment of the Green Line due to 
additional utility work required by the City of 
Chicago and Commonwealth Edison Company 

Addition - $83,8l3.04 
Revised contract price - $7,269,0l5.00 

l.2 Contract G-30543A - Skidmore, Owings & Merrill 
Original Ordinance No. 95-l02 
Change Order No. l provides for additional design 

work on the contract for two transit centers 
at Pulaski/Lake on the west segment and Garfield 
on the south main line for the Green Line 
Assignment No. 9, including site survey, 
supplemental soil borings, Authority personnel 
space, Garfield alternate site, escalators and 
other direct costs 

Addition - $l79,483.00 
Revised contract price - $2,006,972.00 

l.3 Contract G-30544B - Chicago Transit Partners 
Original Ordinance No. 93-l49 
Change Order No. 2 provides for engineering 

design services not included on original 
contract to upgrade the switch machines 
and train stops at Tower l8(Lake/Wells) from 
air operation to electric operation on Green Line 

Addition - $98,394.88 
Revised contract price - $2,804,064.88 



ORDINANCE NO. 96-74 
(Continued)-2 

1.4 Contract G-30543A - Skidmore, Owings & Merrill 
Original Ordinance No. 94-147 
Change Order No. 1 provides for additional design 

services to renovate the station house at 
Laramie/Lake on the Green Line, Assignment No. 6, 
including remobilization, incorporate value 
engineering, additional structural engineering 
other direct costs and allocation of services 
adjustment 

Addition - $62,370.00 
Revised contract price - $653,562.00 

1.5 Contract G-13011U - Macro Corporation 
Original Ordinance No. 92-30 and 92-208 
Change Order No. 4 provides for several 

modifications in the design of a new 
control center at 120 North Racine 

Deduction $9,392.00 
Revised contract price - $169,582.99 

1.6 Contract C94FI 1251- Mid-American Elevator Co., Inc. 
Original Ordinance No. 95-98 
Change Order No. 1 provides for changes on the 

contract to furnish and install 37 electric 
traction and hydraulic elevators at 20 Green 
Line Stations including structural calculations 
for California Station, revised motor and drives, 
cathodic protection, credit to revise fastening 
method and credit to delete project signage 
requirement 

Deduction $11,978.33 

Change Order No. 2 provides for the deletion of 
elevator from Central Lake station 

Deduction $97,450.00 
Revised contract price - $1,925,236.00 

1.7 Contract C94FR 6206 -Motorola Inc. 
Original Ordinance No. 95-29 
Change Order No. 3 provides for changes on the 

contract to relocate all radio equipment from 
the Control Center rat the Merchandise Mart to 
the new control center at 120 North Racine to 
provide an in-building coverage system to allow 
reliable transmission and reception 

Addition - $73,386.00 
Revised contract price - $2,907,382.00 



( ( 

ORDINANCE NO . 96-74 
(Continued) -3 

1 . 8 Contract G-23429U - Carboy/Oakley Construction, JV 
Original Ordinance No . 92-214 
Change Order No. 3 is the final change order 

on the contract for a new wastewater pollution 
control system for the South Shops complex 
providing for additional work performed that 
was not included in the original contract 

Addition - $66,515.12 
35 day time extension 

Revised contract price - $1,925,236.00 

1.9 Contract C95RT 6324 - SunStrand Electric Company, Inc. 
Original Ordinance No . 95-145 
Change Order No . 1 provides for a substitute 

stackable network hub for the new control room's 
internal communication network system at 120 North 
Racine 

Addition - $34,060.00 
Revised contract price - $240,940.00 

1.10 Contract G-13433U - Howard Needles Tammen & Bergendoff 
Original Ordinance No . 92-49 
Change Order No. 3 provides for additional contract 

administrative services not included on the original 
contract for south side main line column base 
foundation renewal between Harrison and 12th Street 
and between 18th Street and Prairie/40th Street 

Addition - $27,000.00 
Revised control price - $1,412,796.10 

SECTION 2 . This ordinance shall be in full force and 
effect from and after its passage . 

APPROVED: PASSED : 

July 10, 1996 July 10, 1996 


